120L Monoblock Valve
120L GT
Specifications
Spool: 1/ Double - Single - Closed Center- Motor Spool
Flow: 120L Nominal - 140L Max
Ports: 1/2 Standard- 3/4 Optional
Front Cap: Handle -  Remote Cable Control - Lock Handle
Open Center I Carry over is notavailable I Parallel Circuit

(  lbft)
COLLECTOR KIT CODES
Type Code * Description
X
U
Z
V
L
A
B
LV
X
P
T
1450 psi
L
F-19
120L GT
”B” side options
Lever control
LF1 type (30 07 5405)
L type (30 07 5403)
Alluminium lever pivot box with protective rubber bellow; it can be roated 180° (configuration L180).
21 0
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm (4.4 lbft)
With spool stroke adjustment in position 12 (P� A). It can be
roated 180° (configuration LF1180).
21 0
Wrenches and tightening torques
X = allen wrench 4 - 6 Nm (4.4 lbft)
Y = wrench 13 - 24 Nm (17.7 lbft)
W = allen wrench 4
0
1 2Vertical handlever
assembly
Horizontal handlever
assembly
X
M10
35.5
[1.40]
61
[2
.4
0]
17°
X
configuration L180
X
Y
W
76.5
[3.01]
LB type (30 07 5407)
21 0
Steel construction, LB1 with pivot placed down and LB3 with
pivot placed over.